
Perkasie Borough 
Zoning Hearing Board Agenda 

February 25, 2019 
 

1. Meeting Convenes at 7:30PM, Perkasie Borough Office, 620 W. Chestnut Street Perkasie Pa 18944 

 

2. Approval of Meeting minutes of  January 28, 2019 

 

3. File No. 2019-2, Stampfl Associates Appellant. The Applicant requests a variance from Sections 186-

39 and 186-20.B (3) of the Zoning Ordinance. Variance from the maximum height of 30’to 35’ for 

twin dwellings only for lots 2 and 3. The Applicant also request a variance to allow a 2’ 

encroachment into the rear yard setback for a 2’x12’ cantilevered portion of 1-story Breakfast 

room proposed single family residence for lot 1 and 2’encroachment into the rear yard setback for 

a 2’x6’ cantilevered direct –vent gas fireplace enclosure for lots 2 and 3. The property is located 

between N. Ridge Rd and Ridge Ave. near Tunnel Rd. 208 Ridge Ave. Tax Parcel # 33-003-006. 

 

4. File No. 2019-3, Hallmark Homes Group Appellant. The Applicant is the Equitable Owner of Tax Parcel 
Nos. 33-006-073 and 33-006-081 located at 306 N. 5th Street and on W. Callowhill Street near the 
intersection of N. 5th Street and W. Callowhill Street in Perkasie Borough, PA. The Appellant proposes 
to consolidate the parcels and then re-subdivide the property to construct two (2) twin residential 
dwellings along with associated individual driveways and one (1) multifamily(apartment) building with 
38 units along with associated driveways, sidewalks, and parking areas.  

 

      Appellant is requesting two (2) variances for the B2(a) Use and sixteen (16) variances for the B5 Use   
from the Borough’s Zoning Ordinance. These variances include increase in maximum dwelling units, 
reduced building façade breaks, increase number of floors for dwelling units, landscaping, reduced 
separation between parking spaces and building, allow B5 Use, reduced front yard setback, reduced 
side yard setback, reduced rear yard setback, increase in maximum building height, reduced future 
right-of-way width, no traffic impact study, reduced parking stall dimensions, reduced separation 
between parking spaces and lot line, and no planting buffers. 

 The Appellant is seeking a variance from the following sections of the Zoning Ordinance: §186-  
18.B.(5)(b)(1), §186-18.B.(5)(b)(2), §186-18.B.(5)(b)(3), §186-18.B.(5)(c), §186-18.B.(5)(d)(1), §186-
20.C.(1)(a), §186-20.C.(3), §186-20.C.(5), §186-39, §186-45.A.&D., §186-54.A.-D., §186-55, §186-70.A., 
§186-70.I., and §186-70.K. 

 

5. Other Business  

6. Adjournment 



 


